900243216 01/04/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FairWarning Software, Inc.		01/01/2013	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FairWarning IP, LLC	
Street Address:	13535 Feather Sound Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Clearwater	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33762	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3371855	TRUST BUT VERIFY
Registration Number:	3366695	FAIRWARNING
Serial Number:	85692117	FAIRWARNING FRAUD DETECTOR
Serial Number:	85692127	FAIRWARNING BREACH DETECTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300

IPDocketing@foley.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Norm J. Rich

Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K Street, N.W., Sixth Floor

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5109 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TRADEMARK REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0936

048243-0105

900243216

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norm J. Rich
Signature:	/Norm J. Rich/
Date:	01/03/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=wwassignment#page1.tif source=wwassignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0937

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, FairWarning Software, Inc., a Florida corporation doing business at 13535 Feather Sound Drive, Suite 600, Clearwater, Florida 33762 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and corresponding trademark applications and registrations:

	<u>Mark</u>	Ser. No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
<u>United States</u>					
	TRUST BUT VERIFY	77/160,340	3,371,855	April 19, 2007	January 22, 2008
	FAIRWARNING	78/617,294	3,366,695	April 26, 2005	January 8, 2008
	FAIRWARNING				
	FRAUD DETECTOR	85/692,117		August 1, 2012	
	FAIRWARNING				
	BREACH DETECTOR	85/692,127		August 1, 2012	
European Union					
	TRUST BUT VERIFY	009001223	009001223	April 1, 2010	August 18, 2010
	FAIRWARNING	009001306	009001306	April 1, 2010	September 20, 2010
Canada	<u>.</u>			-	•
	FAIRWARNING	1475530	TMA792562	April 1, 2010	March 10, 2011
	TRUST BUT VERIFY	1475531	TMA792558	April 1, 2010	March 10, 2011
Australia					
	FAIRWARNING	1502905		July 18, 2012	
	TRUST BUT VERIFY	1502907		July 18, 2012	

hereinafter referred to as "the Trademarks."

WHEREAS, FairWarning IP, LLC a limited liability company of Florida doing business at 13535 Feather Sound Drive, Suite 600, Clearwater, Florida 33762 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and corresponding Applications and Registrations thereof worldwide:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and any trademark applications or registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the Trademarks or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in the assignee's own name; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that the assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofor given.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or similar registering agency worldwide for recordation of this Assignment.

4835-7640-8594.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Worldwide Assignment of Trademarks.

FAIRWARNING SOFTWARE, INC.,

as Assignor

By:

Name: Kury J. Long

Title: Orector

Effective Date: January 1, 2013

FAIRWARNING IP, LLC,

as Assignee

By:

Name: Kurt J. Long

Title: Manages

4835-7640-8594.1

RECORDED: 01/04/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0939